Includes a $11.7 million tax benefit primarily resulting from the consolidation of our entities in Japan and Germany because income previously treated
as permanently reinvested was deemed distributed to the U.S. and the income and the associated tax credits are currently reported for U.S. tax purposes,
a $3.5 million after-tax charge for acquisition-related costs from the terminated merger agreement with Excel, $0.6 million after-tax Excel pre-merger
integration related costs, a facility closure charge of $0.4 million and an IPR&D charge of $0.4 million associated with the purchase of the assets of
Iolon in the first quarter of fiscal 2006.

(8)
See Note 2, "Significant Accounting Policies" in our Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements for an explanation of the determination of the number
of shares used in computing income (loss) per share.

   The tables below reflect the impact of the restatement adjustments on our 2003 and 2002 consolidated statement of operations and 2004,
2003 and 2002 balance sheet data:

Fiscal 2003 Fiscal 2002

Consolidated Statement of Operations
Data

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands, except per share data)

Net sales $ 406,235 $ �$ 406,235 $ 397,324 $ �$ 397,324
Gross profit $ 148,591 $ (256) $ 148,335 $ 161,147 $ (295) $ 160,852
Loss from continuing operations $ (46,788) $ (2,897) $ (49,685) $ (71,982) $ (4,212) $ (76,194)
Loss from continuing operations per
share:

Basic $ (1.59) $ (0.10) $ (1.69) $ (2.50) $ (0.15) $ (2.65)
Diluted $ (1.59) $ (0.10) $ (1.69) $ (2.50) $ (0.15) $ (2.65)

Shares used in computation:
Basic 29,448 29,448 28,786 28,786
Diluted 29,448 29,448 28,786 28,786

Fiscal 2004 Fiscal 2003

Consolidated Balance Sheet Data
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Restated
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands)

Total assets $ 757,326 $ 3,342 $ 760,668 $ 705,195 $ 10,806 $ 716,001
Long-term obligations $ 14,215 $ �$ 14,215 $ 27,911 $ �$ 27,911
Other long-term liabilities $ 49,128 $ (2,586) $ 46,542 $ 29,008 $ 1,243 $ 30,251
Minority interest in subsidiaries $ 5,402 $ �$ 5,402 $ 7,475 $ �$ 7,475
Stockholders' equity $ 584,052 $ 4,652 $ 588,704 $ 539,688 $ 3,452 $ 543,140

Fiscal 2002

Consolidated Balance Sheet Data
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Restated

(In thousands)

Total assets $ 800,342 $ 3,384 $ 803,726
Long-term obligations $ 43,345 $ � $ 43,345
Other long-term liabilities $ 55,860 $ (2,631) $ 53,229
Minority interest in subsidiaries $ 49,602 $ (4,381) $ 45,221

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-K

51

Fiscal 2002

Stockholders' equity $ 553,328 $ 4,124 $ 557,452
44

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-K

52

   The impact of the restatement adjustments on our fiscal 2005 and 2004 consolidated statements of operations and our fiscal 2005 year-end
consolidated balance sheet data is presented in Note 3 of the accompanying consolidated financial statements.

ITEM 7.   MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

   The following discussion and analysis of our financial condition and results of operations should be read in conjunction with our
Consolidated Financial Statements and related notes included in Item 8, "Financial Statements and Supplementary Data" in this annual report.

[…]

our common stock on the correct measurement date.

   Although we determined that there is no accounting charge resulting from the administrative correction, the administrative correction did
result in an increase of the exercise price for each of the five grants. Four of such directors have expressly agreed to the correction to increase the
exercise prices of certain of such grants to purchase 107,800 shares. The fifth director's option expired unexercised; therefore no such agreement
was needed. Further, the three directors who exercised misdocumented grants have reimbursed us for the difference between the aggregate
exercise price as misdocumented and as corrected, in the amounts of $1,195, $1,100 and $1,272, respectively.

132

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-K

150

Impact of the Restatement Adjustments on our Consolidated Financial Statements

   The following table presents the impact of the financial statement restatement adjustments on our previously reported consolidated
statements of operations for fiscal 2005 and 2004 (in thousands, except per share data):

Fiscal 2005 Fiscal 2004

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

Net sales $ 516,252 $ � $ 516,252 $ 494,954 $ � $ 494,954
Cost of sales 298,583 (24)A,C 298,559 287,551 (366)A,C 287,185

Gross profit 217,669 24 217,693 207,403 366 207,769

Operating expenses:
Research and development 57,545 (123)A 57,422 62,705 (573)A 62,132
In-process research and
development 1,577 � 1,577 � � �
Selling, general and administrative 115,827 (116)A,C 115,711 115,043 (1,429)A,C 113,614
Restructuring and other charges
(recoveries) (61) � (61) (3,093) � (3,093)
Amortization of intangible assets 7,019 553B 7,572 6,698 554B 7,252

Total operating expenses 181,907 314 182,221 181,353 (1,448) 179,905

Income from operations 35,762 (290) 35,472 26,050 1,814 27,864
Other income (expense):

Interest and dividend income 5,085 � 5,085 2,525 � 2,525
Interest expense (1,839) (131)C (1,970) (3,138) (116)C (3,254)
Other�net 2,423 10A,D 2,433 1,814 (379)A,D 1,435

Total other income, net 5,669 (121) 5,548 1,201 (495) 706

Income from continuing operations
before income taxes and minority
interest 41,431 (411) 41,020 27,251 1,319 28,570
Provision for income taxes 1,750 1,036A,E 2,786 10,301 1,510A,E 11,811

Income from continuing operations
before minority interest 39,681 (1,447) 38,234 16,950 (191) 16,759
Minority interest in subsidiaries'
losses 180 � 180 192 � 192

Income from continuing operations 39,861 (1,447) 38,414 17,142 (191) 16,951
Gain on disposal of Medical segment � � � 218 � 218

Net income $ 39,861 $ (1,447) $ 38,414 $ 17,360 $ (191) $ 17,169

Net income per basic share:
Income from continuing operations $ 1.30 $ (0.05) $ 1.25 $ 0.57 $ (0.01) $ 0.56
Income from discontinued operations,
net of income taxes � � � 0.01 � 0.01

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-K

151

Fiscal 2005 Fiscal 2004

Net income $ 1.30 $ (0.05) $ 1.25 $ 0.58 $ (0.01) $ 0.57

Net income per diluted share:
Income from continuing operations $ 1.28 $ (0.05) $ 1.23 $ 0.56 $ 0.00 $ 0.55
Income from discontinued operations,
net of income taxes � � � 0.01 � 0.01

Net income $ 1.28 $ (0.05) $ 1.23 $ 0.57 $ (0.01) $ 0.56

Shares used in computation:
Basic 30,756 � 30,756 30,179 � 30,179
Diluted 31,241 (17)F 31,224 30,544 (50)F 30,494

A.
Adjustments for stock-based compensation expense pursuant to APB No. 25 and the associated payroll taxes, interest, penalties and
income tax benefit.

133

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-K

152

B.
Adjustment to correct errors in the amortization of intangibles related to the purchase accounting related to our acquisition of a 39.62%
interest in Lambda Physik in fiscal 2003.

C.
Adjustment for errors in the accounting for asset retirement obligations.

D.
Adjustment to correct the classification of unrealized foreign exchange gains and losses related to an intercompany note.

E.
Adjustment to correct for errors in income taxes, including the income tax effects of adjustments described in A, C and D above.

F.
Adjustment to reflect the effect on diluted weighted average shares outstanding as a result of the restatements described in A above.

134

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-K

153

   The following table presents the impact of the financial statement restatement adjustments on our previously reported consolidated balance
sheet as of fiscal 2005 year-end (in thousands):

Fiscal 2005 year-end

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 97,507 $ � $ 97,507
Restricted cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments 15,467 � 15,467
Short-term investments 133,407 � 133,407
Accounts receivable�net of allowances of $3,136 87,684 � 87,684
Inventories 102,730 � 102,730
Prepaid expenses and other assets 17,034 137A,E 17,171
Deferred tax assets 37,892 (1,247)A,E 36,645

Total current assets 491,721 (1,110) 490,611
Property and equipment, net 155,316 523C 155,839
Restricted cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments 1,220 � 1,220
Goodwill 68,097 � 68,097
Intangible assets, net 42,186 2,627B 44,813
Other assets 39,750 500A,E 40,250

Total assets $ 798,290 $ 2,540 $ 800,830

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Current portion of long-term obligations $ 12,736 $ � $ 12,736
Accounts payable 18,451 � 18,451
Income taxes payable 16,597 (118)A,E 16,479
Other current liabilities 63,803 957A 64,760

Total current liabilities 111,587 839 112,426

Other long-term liabilities 50,437 (1,703)C 48,734
Stockholders' equity:

Common Stock 309 � 309
Additional paid-in capital 328,580 24,650A,E 353,230
Deferred stock compensation (2,762) (937)A (3,699)
Notes receivable from stock sales (324) � (324)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 30,846 1,168C,D 32,014

Retained earnings 279,617 (21,477)A-E 258,140

Total stockholders' equity 636,266 3,404 639,670

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 798,290 $ 2,540 $ 800,830

A.
Adjustments for stock-based compensation expense pursuant to APB No. 25 and the associated payroll taxes, interest, penalties and income tax benefit.

B.
Adjustment to correct errors in the calculation of the minority interest liability for Lambda Physik and the purchase accounting related to our
acquisition of a 39.62% interest in Lambda Physik in fiscal 2003.

C.
Adjustment for errors in the accounting for asset retirement obligations.

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-K

154

D.
Adjustment to correct the classification of unrealized foreign exchange gains and losses related to an intercompany note.

E.
Adjustment to correct for errors in income taxes, including the income tax effects of adjustments described in A, B and D above.

135

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-K

155

   The following table presents the impact of the financial statement restatement adjustments on our previously reported consolidated
statements of cash flows for fiscal 2005 and 2004 (in thousands):

Fiscal 2005 Fiscal 2004

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $ 39,861 $ (1,447) $ 38,414 $ 17,360 $ (191) $ 17,169

Adjustments to reconcile income from
operations to net cash provided by operating
activities:

Purchased in-process research and
development 1,577 � 1,577 � � �
Non-cash restructuring and other charges
(recoveries) (61) � (61) (3,093) � (3,093)
Depreciation and amortization 28,279 96C 28,375 29,539 78C 29,617
Amortization of intangible assets 7,019 553B 7,572 6,698 554B 7,252
Stock based compensation 436 1,239A,G 1,675 0 1,450A,G 1,450
Tax benefit from employee stock options 1,771 (933)A,E 838 1,043 (414)A,E 629
Deferred income taxes (12,938) 1,042A,E (11,896) 4,974 1,033A,E 6,007
Minority interest in subsidiaries' losses (180) � (180) (192) � (192)
Equity in loss of joint ventures 1,577 � 1,577 2,817 � 2,817
Gain on sale of joint venture (1,065) � (1,065) � � �
Other non-cash expense (income) (741) 35C,G (706) 81 90C,G 171
Gain on sale of Lumenis investment � � � (94) � (94)
Amortization of bond issue costs � 56F 56 � 56F 56
Changes in assets and liabilities, net of
effect of acquisitions:

Accounts receivable 11,867 � 11,867 (21,703) � (21,703)
Inventories 7,996 � 7,996 (190) � (190)
Prepaid expenses and other assets 3,748 � 3,748 5,791 � 5,791
Other assets (2,305) � (2,305) (470) � (470)
Accounts payable (612) � (612) (605) � (605)
Income taxes payable/receivable 5,811 927A,E 6,738 29,272 891A,E 30,163
Other current liabilities (4,519) (1,501)A (6,020) (2,940) (3,870)A (6,810)
Other long-term liabilities 5,167 � 5,167 1,056 � 1,056

Net cash provided by operating activities 92,688 67 92,755 69,344 (323) 69,021

Cash flows from investing activities:
Purchases of property and equipment (17,625) (184)C (17,809) (46,634) � (46,634)
Proceeds from dispositions of property and
equipment 793 � 793 2,964 � 2,964
Purchases of available-for-sale securities (390,800) � (390,800) (347,559) � (347,559)
Proceeds from sales and maturities of
available-for-sale securities 340,468 � 340,468 323,100 � 323,100
Proceeds from sale of note receivable from
Picometrix � � � 4,000 � 4,000
Acquisition of businesses and minority interest,
net of cash acquired (37,979) � (37,979) (2,737) � (2,737)
Change in restricted cash, cash equivalents and
short-term investments 22,950 � 22,950 15,648 � 15,648
Premiums paid for life insurance (1,252) � (1,252) (944) � (944)
Distributions from deferred compensation plan
arrangements 851 � 851 408 � 408
Investment in joint venture (803) � (803) (4,510) � (4,510)
Proceeds from sale of joint venture 3,899 � 3,899 � � �
Other-net (1,470) 128C,F (1,342) 1,600 (58)F 1,542

Net cash provided by (used in) investing
activities (80,968) (56) (81,024) (54,664) (58) (54,722)

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-K

156

Fiscal 2005 Fiscal 2004

136

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-K

157

Cash flows
from
financing
activities:
Long-term
debt
borrowings $ 2 $ � $ 2 $ 4 $ � $ 4
Long-term
debt
repayments (14,995) � (14,995) (13,875) � (13,875)
Capital lease
borrowings � � � � � �
Short-term
borrowings 3 � 3 � � �
Short-term
repayments � � � � � �
Cash
overdrafts
increase 394 � 394 1,748 � 1,748
Repayments
of capital
lease
obligations (241) � (241) (528) � (528)
Repurchase
of common
stock � � � � � �
Proceeds
received
from
issuance of
convertible
subordinated
notes � � � � � �
Debt
issuance
costs � � � � � �
Issuance of
common
stock under
employee
stock option
and purchase
plans 15,286 � 15,286 7,793 � 7,793
Collection of
notes
receivable
from stock
sales 434 � 434 35 � 35

Net cash
provided by
(used in)
financing
activities 883 � 883 (4,823) � (4,823)

Effect of
exchange rate
changes on
cash and cash
equivalents (2,755) (11)D (2,766) 1,261 381D 1,642

Net increase
in cash and
cash
equivalents 9,848 � 9,848 11,118 � 11,118
Cash and
cash
equivalents,

87,659 � 87,659 76,541 � 76,541

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-K

158

beginning of
year

Cash and
cash
equivalents,
end of year $ 97,507 $ � $ 97,507 $ 87,659 $ � $ 87,659

A.
Adjustments for stock-based compensation expense pursuant to APB No. 25 and the associated payroll taxes, interest, penalties and income tax benefit.

B.
Adjustment to correct errors in the amortization of intangibles related to the purchase accounting related to our acquisition of a 39.62% interest in
Lambda Physik in fiscal 2003.

C.
Adjustment for errors in the accounting for asset retirement obligations

D.
Adjustment to correct the classification of unrealized foreign exchange gains and losses related to an intercompany note.

E.
Adjustment to correct for errors in income taxes, including the income tax effects of adjustments described in A, C and D above.

[…]

quarter includes $121, the third quarter includes $1,988 and the fourth quarter includes ($86). The first quarter of fiscal 2005 includes
a tax benefit of $479 related to federal tax law changes. The second quarter of fiscal 2005 includes a tax benefit for the reversal of a
deferred tax valuation allowance of $9,571 related to our Lambda Physik subsidiary. The third quarter of fiscal 2005 includes a tax
benefit of $1,430 for increased use of export tax incentives and R&D tax credits and a $1,577 after-tax charge for in-process research
and development resulting from our acquisition of TuiLaser.

   The following tables present balance sheet information as of the end of the first three quarters of fiscal 2006 and fiscal 2005 as restated
from previously reported information filed on our Form 10-Q's as a result of the restatement of our financial results discussed in Note 3
"Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements" of the Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements.

172

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-K

196

First Quarter Fiscal 2006 Second Quarter Fiscal 2006 Third Quarter Fiscal 2006

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash
equivalents $ 108,260 $ �$ 108,260 $ 353,294 $ �$ 353,294 $ 421,005 $ �$ 421,005
Restricted cash,
cash equivalents
and short-term
investments 15,463 � 15,463 15,469 � 15,469 � � �
Short-term
investments 132,040 � 132,040 75,842 � 75,842 42,427 � 42,427
Accounts
receivable�net of
allowances 84,332 � 84,332 99,005 � 99,005 102,657 � 102,657
Inventories 98,495 � 98,495 95,633 � 95,633 106,139 (454) 105,685
Prepaid expenses
and other assets 13,483 137 13,620 20,100 137 20,237 28,578 137 28,715
Deferred tax assets 35,934 (1,247) 34,687 39,837 (1,247) 38,590 44,005 (1,247) 42,758

Total current
assets 488,007 (1,110) 486,897 699,180 (1,110) 698,070 744,811 (1,564) 743,247

Property and
equipment, net 153,095 546 153,641 151,339 517 151,856 150,416 483 150,899
Restricted cash, cash
equivalents and
short-term
investments 1,199 � 1,199 2,577 � 2,577 2,742 � 2,742
Goodwill 68,211 � 68,211 69,895 � 69,895 72,096 � 72,096
Intangible assets, net 41,287 2,489 43,776 39,423 2,350 41,773 38,694 2,211 40,905
Other assets 48,690 500 49,190 55,433 500 55,933 55,655 500 56,155

Total assets $ 800,489 $ 2,425 $ 802,914 $ 1,017,847 $ 2,257 $ 1,020,104 $ 1,064,414 $ 1,630 $ 1,066,044

LIABILITIES
AND
STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Current portion of
long-term
obligations $ 12,735 $ �$ 12,735 $ 12,737 $ �$ 12,737 $ �$ �$ �
Accounts payable 21,310 � 21,310 24,365 � 24,365 31,070 � 31,070
Income taxes
payable 11,112 (622) 10,490 13,250 1,381 14,631 14,837 643 15,480
Other current
liabilities 54,853 1,044 55,897 57,570 1,146 58,716 67,301 1,077 68,378

Total current
liabilities 100,010 422 100,432 107,922 2,527 110,449 113,208 1,720 114,928

Long-term
obligations � � � 1,376 � 1,376 1,451 � 1,451
Other long-term
liabilities 58,680 (1,612) 57,068 60,206 (1,576) 58,630 61,686 (1,537) 60,149
Convertible
subordinated notes � � � 199,719 � 199,719 199,733 � 199,733
Stockholders' equity:

Common Stock 308 � 308 305 � 305 310 � 310
Additional paid-in
capital 324,214 24,364 348,578 318,126 24,194 342,320 334,770 23,941 358,711

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-K

197

First Quarter Fiscal 2006 Second Quarter Fiscal 2006 Third Quarter Fiscal 2006

Deferred stock
compensation � � � � � � � � �
Notes receivable
from stock sales (324) � (324) (324) � (324) (324) � (324)
Accumulated other
comprehensive
income 28,668 1,207 29,875 33,411 1,244 34,655 45,623 1,244 46,867
Retained earnings 288,933 (21,956) 266,977 297,106 (24,132) 272,974 307,957 (23,738) 284,219

Total
stockholders'
equity 641,799 3,615 645,414 648,624 1,306 649,930 688,336 1,447 689,783

Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity $ 800,489 $ 2,425 $ 802,914 $ 1,017,847 $ 2,257 $ 1,020,104 $ 1,064,414 $ 1,630 $ 1,066,044

173

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-K

198

First Quarter Fiscal 2005 Second Quarter Fiscal 2005 Third Quarter Fiscal 2005

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash
equivalents $ 105,249 $ �$ 105,249 $ 99,002 $ �$ 99,002 $ 97,355 $ �$ 97,355
Restricted cash,
cash equivalents
and short-term
investments 15,336 � 15,336 15,411 � 15,411 15,466 � 15,466
Short-term
investments 89,688 � 89,688 113,493 � 113,493 112,240 � 112,240
Accounts
receivable�net of
allowances 86,694 � 86,694 90,301 � 90,301 81,529 � 81,529
Inventories 109,688 � 109,688 108,907 � 108,907 113,593 � 113,593
Prepaid expenses
and other assets 16,313 � 16,313 19,541 � 19,541 22,063 � 22,063
Deferred tax
assets 37,304 (836) 36,436 36,413 (836) 35,577 43,076 (836) 42,240

Total current
assets 460,272 (836) 459,436 483,068 (836) 482,232 485,322 (836) 484,486

Property and
equipment, net 168,107 415 168,522 162,455 397 162,852 156,627 552 157,179
Restricted cash, cash
equivalents and
short-term
investments 28,271 � 28,271 16,545 � 16,545 1,224 � 1,224
Goodwill 55,279 � 55,279 58,612 � 58,612 67,520 � 67,520
Intangible assets, net 34,963 3,042 38,005 33,693 2,904 36,597 44,366 2,765 47,131
Other assets 31,909 563 32,472 43,669 563 44,232 32,678 563 33,241

Total assets $ 778,801 $ 3,184 $ 781,985 $ 798,042 $ 3,028 $ 801,070 $ 787,737 $ 3,044 $ 790,781

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Current portion of
long-term
obligations $ 13,409 $ �$ 13,409 $ 13,360 $ �$ 13,360 $ 12,980 $ �$ 12,980
Accounts payable 20,220 � 20,220 17,226 � 17,226 19,457 � 19,457
Income taxes
payable 7,123 (1,190) 5,933 7,997 (1,240) 6,757 10,199 361 10,560
Other current
liabilities 58,948 2,496 61,444 66,589 2,640 69,229 65,647 934 66,581

Total current
liabilities 99,700 1,306 101,006 105,172 1,400 106,572 108,283 1,295 109,578

Long-term
obligations 14,149 � 14,149 13,961 � 13,961 614 � 614
Other long-term
liabilities 50,579 (2,555) 48,024 52,613 (2,520) 50,093 51,309 (2,303) 49,006
Minority interest 5,222 � 5,222 � � � � � �
Stockholders' equity:

Common Stock 304 � 304 306 � 306 308 � 308
Additional paid-in
capital 312,067 25,307 337,374 316,516 25,237 341,753 326,018 25,617 351,635
Deferred stock
compensation � (1,286) (1,286) � (1,045) (1,045) (3,015) (1,205) (4,220)

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-K

199

First Quarter Fiscal 2005 Second Quarter Fiscal 2005 Third Quarter Fiscal 2005

Notes receivable
from stock sales (723) � (723) (689) � (689) (324) � (324)
Accumulated
other
comprehensive
income 52,359 1,312 53,671 45,442 1,306 46,748 30,178 1300 31,478
Retained earnings 245,144 (20,900) 224,244 264,721 (21,350) 243,371 274,366 (21,660) 252,706

Total
stockholders'
equity 609,151 4,433 613,584 626,296 4,148 630,444 627,531 4,052 631,583

Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity $ 778,801 $ 3,184 $ 781,985 $ 798,042 $ 3,028 $ 801,070 $ 787,737 $ 3,044 $ 790,781

174

Edgar Filing: COHERENT INC - Form 10-K

200

INDEX TO EXHIBITS

Sequentially
Exhibit
Number Exhibit

10.12 2006 Officer's Variable Compensation Plan
10.13 2007 Officer's Variable Compensation Plan
10.14 Offer Letter to Bret DiMarco
21.1 Subsidiaries
23.1 Consent of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm
24.1 Power of Attorney (see signature page)
31.1 Certification of Chief Executive Officer pursuant to Exchange Act Rule 13a-14(a)/15d-14(a), as adopted pursuant to

Section 302 of the Sarbanes-Oxley Act of 2002.
31.2 Certification of Chief Financial Officer pursuant to Exchange Act Rule 13a-14(a)/15d-14(a), as adopted pursuant to